RESOLUTION NO. 22-45

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG MANOR DRIVE NE BETWEEN ABLE STREET AND LADDIE ROAD

WHEREAS, Section 7.08.010(A) of the Spring Lake Park Code ("SLPC") authorizes the City Council to regulate the parking or stopping of vehicles within the city; and

WHEREAS, SLPC 7.08.010(B) requires the Council to adopt a resolution adequately describing and defining the parking zones or restrictions; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that parking on both sides of Manor Drive NE between Able Street and Laddie Road creates a hazardous condition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park establish the following parking restrictions:

1. No parking on the north side of Manor Drive from Able Street NE to Laddie Road NE

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Administrator, Clerk/Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to publish this resolution and purchase and install signs to implement the parking restrictions listed above.

The foregoing resolution was moved for adoption by .

Upon roll call, the following voted aye:

And the following voted nay:

Whereupon the Mayor declared said resolution duly passed and adopted this 3rd day of October, 2022.

	Robert Nelson, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator		

State of Minnesota)
Counties of Anoka and Ramsey)ss
City of Spring Lake Park)
Spring Lake Park, Anoka and Rams is a true and correct copy of Resolu Restrictions Along Manor Drive NE	ated and qualified City Administrator in and for the City of sey Counties, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing tion No. 22-45, A Resolution Establishing Parking E Between Able Street and Laddie Road, adopted by the neir regular meeting on the 3rd day of October 2022.
	Daniel R. Buchholtz, Administrator
(SEAL)	
	Dated: